CITY COMMISSION MEETING 
March 10, 2009 

ITEM TITLE: 
A Resolution of the City of Coral Gables authorizing the award of the Rotary Park Centennial Renovation to BMA 
Construction Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code, in the amount of $100,562.00 (One Hundred 
Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Two).  (Project to be funded by the Miami-Dade General Obligation Bond Fund.) 

RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY MANAGER: 
It is recommended that the City Commission accept the recommendation of the City Manager pursuant to Invitation 
to Bid (IFB) 2008-12-13 for the Renovation of the Rotary Park Centennial Project.